CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
TUTTLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - OLD MEDIA CENTER RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
April 1, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (25,842.15)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($25,842.15)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($25,842.15)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$25,842.15

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

. . Digitally signed by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services : cn= -
Er St F. D B S II e oo ! Ma rk DN:cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
. email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US .
SUBMITTED BY: ne Ubose e Smith B
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager Do 20140319 134557 0100

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($25,842.15) |




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Tuttle Elem. School Old Media DATE: 11/11/13 .
Renovations ARCHITECT: []
2663 8th Street CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasotya, Florida 34237 IELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2013 OTHER: []
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Return unused prtion of GMP.

The original Contract Sum was $ 148,904.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 148,904.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

25,842.15
123,061.85

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 W. Kennedy Blvd - Suite 930, 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 Construction Servies Department, 7895

Tampa, Florida 33609 _ Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida

ADDRESS = o ADDRESS p—————— Y\ 1 E:
ot e ik oot o, Joe C. Aycock Suitiasess cu Mark Smith::

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Jim Robison Joe C. Aycock, Project Manager Ernest DuBose II, Project Manager

JOn F. Swift, Inc.. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproductlon or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:32:01 on 11/11/2013 under Order No.3014391057_1 which explres on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1702384462)

1



